

End of Sale Notice

Notification Date: 16-June-2015 Effective Date: 1-September-2015

Subject: Various Gigabit Interface Converters (GBICs) and Small

Form-factor Pluggables (SFPs)

Theatre/Region: Global

Summary

Effective **1-Sept-2015** an assortment of Gigabit Interface Converters (connector type: GBICs) will no longer be commercially available and will reach the lifecycle milestone of "End of Sale". The last ship date for the product is **30-Sept-2015**, **subject to availability**.

Description

Discontinued Order Codes and Migration Strategy

Discontinued Codes

Material Code

| material oode | Description | | |
|---------------|--|--|--|
| | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, | | |
| AA1419053-E6 | connector type: LC - 1470nm Wavelength, 40km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. | | |
| | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, | | |
| AA1419054-E6 | connector type: LC - 1490nm Wavelength, 40km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. | | |
| | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, | | |
| AA1419055-E6 | connector type: LC - 1510nm Wavelength, 40km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. | | |
| | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, | | |
| AA1419056-E6 | connector type: LC - 1530nm Wavelength, 40km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. | | |
| | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, | | |
| AA1419057-E6 | connector type: LC - 1550nm Wavelength, 40km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. | | |
| | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, | | |
| AA1419058-E6 | connector type: LC - 1570nm Wavelength, 40km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. | | |
| | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, | | |
| AA1419059-E6 | connector type: LC - 1590nm Wavelength, 40km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. | | |
| | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, | | |
| AA1419060-E6 | connector type: LC - 1610nm Wavelength, 40km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. | | |

Migration Strategy

Avaya now offers the following alternative solution(s) for the **Gigabit Interface Converters (GBICs):** The I/O modules that supported the GBICs referenced above have not been commercially available since 30-Sept-2014 and other products that supported these GBICs were discontinued at an earlier date. Avaya continued to supply the above mentioned GBICs to satisfy customer's needs for growth and spares management. Due to technology changes identical replacements are no longer available, so customers should consider migrating to the latest generation to meet their needs.

Avaya also offers the following alternative solution(s) for the **Small Form-factor Pluggable (SFPs) Transceivers:**

The current generation of CWDM SFPs that replace the SFP transceivers listed above support digital diagnostics monitoring and are sold at the same price. The table below lists the discontinued material codes and the equivalent replacement material code and description:

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.



| Discontinued | Replacement | |
|---------------|---------------|---|
| Material Code | Material Code | Replacement description |
| AA1419053-E6 | AA1419061-E6 | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) |
| | | Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC - 1470nm |
| | | Wavelength, 70km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. |
| AA1419054-E6 | AA1419062-E6 | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) |
| | | Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC - 1490nm |
| | | Wavelength, 70km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. |
| AA1419055-E6 | AA1419063-E6 | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) |
| | | Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC - 1510nm |
| | | Wavelength, 70km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. |
| AA1419056-E6 | AA1419064-E6 | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) |
| | | Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC - 1530nm |
| | | Wavelength, 70km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. |
| AA1419057-E6 | AA1419065-E6 | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) |
| | | Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC - 1550nm |
| | | Wavelength, 70km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. |
| AA1419058-E6 | AA1419066-E6 | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) |
| | | Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC - 1570nm |
| | | Wavelength, 70km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. |
| AA1419059-E6 | AA1419067-E6 | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) |
| | | Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC - 1590nm |
| | | Wavelength, 70km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. |
| AA1419060-E6 | AA1419068-E6 | 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) |
| | | Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC - 1610nm |
| | | Wavelength, 70km. Diagnostic Monitoring Interface. |

Schedule

| End of Sale Date (last day to order new systems) | 1-Sept-2015 |
|--|--------------|
| End of Manufacturer Support for SOFTWARE * | N/A |
| End of Manufacturer Support for HARDWARE * | 30-Sept-2018 |
| Last day to purchase system expansions | N/A |
| Last day to purchase a new Avaya services contract * | N/A |
| Targeted End of Services Support** | 30-Sept-2020 |

^{*} Per Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy

Service and Warranty

Avaya will continue to honor previously executed enhanced warranty, post-warranty and service contracts in accordance with the terms of those agreements. Avaya is not responsible for any support or maintenance commitments made by Business Partners or other service providers. Additional information concerning Avaya Services can be found on the Services Offer Information Web site.

Additional Information

Avaya website:

http://www.avaya.com

Avaya End-of-Sale Notices:

http://support.avaya.com

Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy:

http://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

^{**}Avaya Services may revise the Target End of Services Support date based on the availability of quality repair parts and/or technical support expertise. Customers should always consult any available product Services Support Notices for final information on product supportability.